504709885 01/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4756607

	SSIGNMENT
LIMITED previous	ment to correct the MITSUBISHI PENCIL COMPANYU, sly recorded on Reel 043862 Frame 0164. Assignor(s) he MITSUBISHI PENCIL COMPANY, LIMITED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAPPEI NOYORI	10/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: MITSUBISHI PENCIL COMPANY, LIMITED	
Street Address: 29-1, 1-CHOME, OHI, SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29622089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)723-4301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: JHART@LSLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: ANDREW F. YOUNG, ESQ.
Address Line 1: LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLP

Address Line 2: ONE CHASE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAOKI.DP124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW F. YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/AFY/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=doc02859220180102135913#page1.tif source=doc02859220180102135913#page2.tif source=doc02859220180102135913#page3.tif

source=doc02859220180102135913#page4.tif

PATENT 504709885 REEL: 044996 FRAME: 0703

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	MITSUBISHI PENCIL COM	IPANY, LIMITED		
ASSIGNBE's Name(s) Address(es))	28-1, 1-chome, Ohi, Shin	agawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			***************************************
	·			***************************************
				·
	transiers to Assigned the entire and	of which is hereby acknowledged, the I exclusive right, title and interest to fi	undersigned ASSIGNOR be as invention entitled	reby sells, assigns and
Title of investion(Marking pen			***************************************
	relating to International Patent Applie of the United States was executed on	eation PCT/JP	and/or for which applicated, was:	ation for Letters Patent
Insert date of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(a) executed on	Assignee's attorney is he data, when known.	ereby authorized to insers in (b) the specified
	and to said application and all Letters renewal, substitute, reissue or reexan	r Patent(s) of the United States granted hination application based thereon, for grany extensions thereof (collectively,	the full form or forme for w	high the agid taken
	enforcing prefection for said invention said Letters Patentish, in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec	nen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirate, including in the preparation and prouce, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to lecturations, taking all rightful oaths, y	ble or expedient, for securin secution of said application use proceeding, and in any include but not be limited to	g, maintaining and is) and the issuance of litigation or other legal
v		e undersigned inventor(s) has [have] a	Mzed his/her/their signatu	re(s)
Signatures)	1) Tappei Noyori (SIGNATURE)	Tappei Noyori	October 6,	2017
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	THE STATE OF THE S
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	·····························
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	······································
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	***************************************
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT

REEL: 044996 FRAME: 0704

(DATE)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4640217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAPPEI NOYORI	10/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI PENCIL COMPANYU, LIMITED
Street Address:	28-1, 1-CHOME, OHI, SHINAGAWA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

********	Property Type	Number
***************************************	Application Number:	29622089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)723-4301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-723-4300

Email: JHART@LSLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: LACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP

Address Line 1: LACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING

Address Line 2: 1 CHASE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAOKI.DP124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW F. YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/AFY/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=doc01715620171013155246#page1.tif source=doc01715620171013155246#page2.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/02/2018 REEL: 044996 FRAME: 0705